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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Assembly District 64

 6,577 PUBLIC COUNTER

 31 EMERGENCY

 128 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 55 FEDERAL

 91 AFFIDAVIT

 4,723 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,352 GAIL GOODE

 2 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE RHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLAN GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENA TOCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAIN ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SHRADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISAAC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER PASAHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERARD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PAMPILLONIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 K.RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEV BEYLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 85 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDION (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STEPANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THIS IS BS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,194 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Assembly District 65

 8,670 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 264 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 181 FEDERAL

 110 AFFIDAVIT

 6,733 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,704 GAIL GOODE

 1 ADRIANE ESPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CROMO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANYONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BLAKE ZEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUCE BLAKEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYNE B MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MELPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FORD JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROLD LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COHNORER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EANSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEFT BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY JANE REEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIE KLEINBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTIMER ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES SEABBAGH (WRITE-IN)

 18 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PROTEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM J. MCKEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM THOMASSIAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,497 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Assembly District 66

 8,805 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 EMERGENCY

 233 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 267 FEDERAL

 96 AFFIDAVIT

 7,201 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,536 GAIL GOODE

 1 ALAN GERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA SACINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 B GOLDWATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDT GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE B MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY SCHOLOSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KENNEDY SCHLOSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID ROTHENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIND LA VERGHETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD VANSING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT BERKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINNY FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN E FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LINDEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET GRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD ZIWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TESINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 K POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN NUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAJOIRE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Assembly District 66

 1 NAOMI CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEW ILEAS (WRITE-IN)

 45 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR BRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY LANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT R. ROBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODERICK HILL JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON RUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ISREAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DIANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALDIS KUPRIS MENZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YETTA KURLAND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,843 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Assembly District 67

 12,054 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 276 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 224 FEDERAL

 129 AFFIDAVIT

 9,308 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 2,273 GAIL GOODE

 1 ADAM CLAYTON POWELL IV (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENITA LEBOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL PERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 8 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BLAKEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY SCHLOSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BOSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER WALKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANCE B RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PATRICK MOYNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA DRESKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD PUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MEDINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MENDINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOTT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BERNSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LADY GAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZARD PEOPLE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICK KRISTOFF (WRITE-IN)

 80 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO NAMW (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Assembly District 67

 1 NO VOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REP. PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE ELDRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM LESCHIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SHALOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY ANN STAVINSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,738 

Assembly District 68

 8,479 PUBLIC COUNTER

 19 EMERGENCY

 207 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 172 AFFIDAVIT

 4,324 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,584 GAIL GOODE

 1 ADRIANA ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNICE FOREMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDIDATO ANOTADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALOG (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVUD PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO SALICRUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GOODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 89 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOT A (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA CLEMENTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,016 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Assembly District 69

 14,005 PUBLIC COUNTER

 45 EMERGENCY

 288 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 161 FEDERAL

 200 AFFIDAVIT

 9,789 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 2,669 GAIL GOODE

 1 ABDUL MUJIO MANNAN ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN ESPAILAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANA ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI H. MIRZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARIANO ESPALLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRICE OKUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD CURTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAOLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CECILE LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHE GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MCREYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESPAILLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GOODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FORD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY NOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Assembly District 69

 1 JOSE F VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WESHSTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIOSOTIS (WRITE-IN)

 76 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLF HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,596 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Assembly District 70

 10,319 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 EMERGENCY

 242 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 30 FEDERAL

 226 AFFIDAVIT

 6,492 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 2,372 GAIL GOODE

 3 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIANO ESPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHKILAH JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CANBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRON CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL A SMIKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY ARG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLACK PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLUNGTON TROTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES COUPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELHAJI MALIK SHABAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GOODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN-COBERT PAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 111 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TWANA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER ROBINS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,010 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Assembly District 71

 10,766 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 184 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 59 FEDERAL

 183 AFFIDAVIT

 6,715 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 2,070 GAIL GOODE

 1 0 (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN ESPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADRIANO ESPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CONAN O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINGO M. FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BERNTSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO LUNARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN HIDALGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANO ESPA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 141 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYSA CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD VAL CONSOLOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA QUARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLAT L MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,965 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Assembly District 72

 8,253 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 57 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 53 FEDERAL

 113 AFFIDAVIT

 3,696 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,119 GAIL GOODE

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARDYN MABNOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLA ZANONL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESPIALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LEFEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NITA LOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 99 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,930 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Assembly District 73

 9,368 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 268 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 219 FEDERAL

 93 AFFIDAVIT

 7,225 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,721 GAIL GOODE

 1 ALICE YURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMTLUR WIECEIFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BLAKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN B MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MUBUERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES AN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 GAIL GOODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE DESHENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SPITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BURNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KAUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN NUNES (WRITE-IN)

 32 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL E JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHELDON SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMEONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMEONE WILLING TO FIX A BROKEN SYSTEM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,010 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Assembly District 74

 8,997 PUBLIC COUNTER

 12 EMERGENCY

 194 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 127 FEDERAL

 111 AFFIDAVIT

 6,604 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,863 GAIL GOODE

 1 AL DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FLUCKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FITZMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 C MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CANDIDATO ANOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 4 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MADLNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALLONEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MONTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAL MOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARE BENEDICT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK A CAMINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GAIL GOODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE FERRARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD FORD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUMPTY DUMGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATYA FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN K SAAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 N/A (WRITE-IN)

 98 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVENCIA NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP METVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CALABRESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THE SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Assembly District 74

 1 TOBY ANN STAVINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,615 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Assembly District 75

 8,152 PUBLIC COUNTER

 10 EMERGENCY

 235 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 191 FEDERAL

 103 AFFIDAVIT

 6,319 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,457 GAIL GOODE

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MOYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY KILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BLAKEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL KENNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY SCHLOSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHLEEN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASNA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GOODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY D. KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOTTRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTEN E GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEFT BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN NUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ZUCKERMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARRIS DEES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MY DOG WOODY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NITA LOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 56 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. NADAI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Assembly District 75

 1 RANDY COLICIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY GREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT K KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM WELD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,884 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - New York County

 114,445 PUBLIC COUNTER

 136 EMERGENCY

 2,576 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,588 FEDERAL

 1,627 AFFIDAVIT

 79,129 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 21,720 GAIL GOODE

 1 0 (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABDUL MUJIO MANNAN ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CLAYTON POWELL IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN ESPAILAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN ESPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIANA ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANE ESPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 8 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLO (WRITE-IN)

 5 ADRIANO ESPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIANO ESPILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHKILAH JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FLUCKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN GERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI H. MIRZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE YURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMTLUR WIECEIFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CANBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CROMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA SACINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANYONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARIANO ESPALLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 B GOLDWATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRON CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL A SMIKLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - New York County

 1 BEATRICE OKUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENITA LEBOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD CURTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNICE FOREMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY ARG (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MOYERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL PERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 14 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY KILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLACK PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BLAKE ZEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDT GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FITZMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRUCE BLAKEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BLAKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BW (WRITE-IN)

 1 C MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CANDIDATO ANOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDIDATO ANOTADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAOLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARDYN MABNOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLA ZANONL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLUNGTON TROTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL KENNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE B MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 17 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLINE KENNEDY SCHLOSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY SCHOLOSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLINE MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN B MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 6 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KENNEDY SCHLOSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MADLNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALLONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 10 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MONTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MUBUERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN SIMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - New York County

 1 CAROLYNE B MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHLEEN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CECILE LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAL MOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES AN (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BOSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES COUPER (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASNA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHE GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE RHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER WALKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARE BENEDICT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CONAN O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANCE B RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PATRICK MOYNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 6 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MCREYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MELPASS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID ROTHENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVUD PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA DRESKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLAN GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENA TOCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIND LA VERGHETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINGO M. FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - New York County

 1 DONALD PUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD VANSING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MEDINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MENDINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELHAJI MALIK SHABAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT BERKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOTT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAIN ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESPAILLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESPIALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO SALICRUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK A CAMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LEFEVER (WRITE-IN)

 8 GAIL GOODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BERNSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BERNTSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY D. KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SHRADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE DESHENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SPITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE FERRARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINNY FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN E FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOTTRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO LUNARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 3 HAROLD FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FORD JR (WRITE-IN)

 3 HAROLD FORD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 7 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUMPTY DUMGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISAAC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JAMES LINDEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET GRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN-COBERT PAKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER PASAHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERARD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROLD LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD ZIWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERRY NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY NOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LUCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COHNORER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EANSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TESINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE F VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PAMPILLONIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN HIDALGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 K POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 K.RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BURNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATYA FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTEN E GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 LADY GAGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEFT BLANK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - New York County

 1 LEV BEYLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN K SAAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KAUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZARD PEOPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 3 LYNN NUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAJOIRE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANO ESPA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 12 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ZUCKERMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARRIS DEES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY JANE REEFER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WESHSTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIOSOTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIE KLEINBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTIMER ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES SEABBAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MY DOG WOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 N/A (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEW ILEAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICK KRISTOFF (WRITE-IN)

 3 NITA LOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 930 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO NAMW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO VOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL E JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - New York County

 2 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOT A (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVENCIA NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR BRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP METVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PROTEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. NADAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLF HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY COLICIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDION (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY GREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY LANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYSA CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REP. PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CALABRESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT K KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT R. ROBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STEPANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODERICK HILL JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE ELDRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA CLEMENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM LESCHIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON RUSH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  8:47:34AM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - New York County

 3 SHELDON SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMEONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMEONE WILLING TO FIX A BROKEN SYSTEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ISREAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SHALOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THE SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THIS IS BS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM J. MCKEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOBY ANN STAVINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD VAL CONSOLOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DIANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM THOMASSIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 TWANA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALDIS KUPRIS MENZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA QUARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLAT L MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER ROBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM WELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YETTA KURLAND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  102,298 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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